Councilwoman Fontana and seconded by Councilman Thomas.  

Having no comment from the Council or public, Mayor Hatley called for a vote. The motion to 
approve passed 7-0. 

6. UNFINISHED BUSINESS:     

A. ORDINANCE/SECOND READING: To provide for the issuance of twenty-seven million 
dollar ($27,000,000) general obligation bonds. Mayor Hatley read the ordinance by title and 
called for a motion to approve. The motion to approve was made by Councilwoman Fontana 
and seconded by Councilman Collins. Mayor Hatley stated this was the bond for the North